1983 19th Indoor NCAA Indoor Results - Pontiac, MI - March 11-12, 1983
MEN: 1. SMU 43; 2. Villanova 32; 3. Arkansas 29; 4. Indiana 27; 5. Tennessee 26; 6. Houston 22; 7. Washington St. 21; T8. Jackson St., USC 18;
10. UTEP 16; T11. Iowa St., Kansas St. 14; 13. Alabama 12; 14. Boston U. 11; T15. Colorado, Kansas, Michigan, Oklahoma, Richmond, San Jose St.
10; T21. Abilene Christian, Arizona St., Navy, Princeton 8; 25. George Mason 7; T26. Army, E. Tenn. St., Fresno St., Mississippi, Penn St., Texas
Tech 6; T32. Auburn, Baylor, Hamline, Harvard, Georgia Tech, Michigan St. 4; T38. Boise St., Murray St.. New Mexico 3; T41. Air Force, BYU,
Clemson, Idaho, Oklahoma St., Pittsburgh, Rutgers, Virginia St. 2; T49. Arkansas St., Connecticut, Fairleigh Dickinson, Georgetown, Notre Dame,
Rhode Island, Saginaw Valley St., UT-Arlington, Toledo 1.

WOMEN: 1. Nebraska 47; 2. Tennessee 44; 3. Stanford 28; 4. Houston 24; T5. UTEP, Virginia 17%; T7. BYU, Michigan St. 14; 9. Wisconsin 12;
T10. Alabama, Arizona, Clemson, Fairleigh Dickinson, Georgia, Ohio St. 10; T16. Cal Poly SLO, Villanova, lowa, Minnesota, Rutgers 8;

T21. Kentucky, Morgan St. 7; T23. Harvard, Drake, Texas A&M, Penn St., No. Arizona 6; 28. Florida St. 4%4; T29. UNLV, North Texas, Oregon, Rice
4; 33. Michigan, 3%; T34. Arkansas, Jackson St., Kansas, Long Island, Oklahoma 2; T39. Boston U., Florida, LSU, Missouri, Montana St., North

Carolina St., Princeton 1.

60y

1. Willie Gault
2. Calvin Smith
3. Mark McNeil
4. Bruce Davis
5. Darwin Cook
6. Byron Harris

60y HH

1. Willie Gault

2. Milan Stewart
3. Reggie Towns
4. Michael Dees

5. Eugene Norman
6. Sansiski Daniels

440y
1. Carlton Young
2. Sunday Uti

3. Reggie Henderson

4. Cal Brooks
5. Clarence Daniel
6. Ed Brown

600y

1. Sunder Nix

2. Mark Rowe

3. Mike Bradley
4. Marcus Sanders
5. Alonzo Babers
6. Steve Dziabis

** = electronic timing

Men’s Results

Tennessee
Alabama
Houston
Baylor
USC
Toledo

Tennessee

USC

Tennessee
Mississippi
Rutgers
Texas-Arlington

Villanova
Towa St.
George Mason
Auburn
Mississippi

Saginaw Valley St.

Indiana
Jackson St.
Kansas St.
Michigan St.
Air Force
Notre Dame

6.18%*
6.18
6.19
6.20
6.21
6.24

6.98
7.12
7.30
7.32
7.34
7.38

47.17
47.56
48.15
48.17
48.18
48.48

1:10.51
1:10.69
1:11.84
1:12.27
1:12.83
1:14.75

Men’s Results

880y

1. John Marshall

2. Stanley Redwine
3. Cardell Williams
4. Robb Topping

5. LeRoy Robinson
6. Butch Brown

1000y

1. Edwin Koech
2. Richard Tuwei
3. Jim Spivey

4. William Wuyke
5. John Marshall
6. Jama Aden

MILE

1. Jim Spivey

2. Richard Tuwei
3. Kevin Johnson
4. Adam Dixon

5. Wybo Lelieved
6. Kevin King

TWO MILE

1. Mark Scrutton

2. Gidamis Shahanga
3. Brian Diemer

4. Gerald Donakowski
5. Ed Eyestone

6. Peter Koech

Villanova
Arkansas
Army

SMU

Idaho

Rhode Island

Richmond
Washington St.
Indiana

Alabama
Villanova
Fairleigh Dickinson

Indiana
Washington St.
E. Tennessee St.
Harvard
Clemson
Georgetown

Colorado
UTEP
Michigan
Michigan
BYU
Washington St.

1:51.23
1:51.38
1:51.74
1:51.86
1:52.46
1:52.67

2:08.59
2:09.51
2:09.68
2:09.93
2:10.08
2:10.18

3:59.95
3:59.96
4:00.59
4:01.03
4:02.04
4:02.27

8:29.29
8:29.72
8:30.49
8:32.61
8:33.30
8:38.10
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MILE RELAY
1. Oklahoma

** = electronic timing
Men’s Results

3:11.21

(Freddie Wilson, Donald Bly, Coty Duling, Aubrey Jones)

2. SMU

3:11.74

(Russell Carter, Rod Jones, Russell Mitchell, Leslie Brooks)

3. Jowa St.

3:13.49

(Justin Nemec, Todd Holm, Mike Wade, Sunday Uti)

4. Georgia Tech

(Carlyle Bernard, Thomas Hind, James Stanley, Mike Armour)

5. Kansas

3:14.63

3:14.67

(Rod Bullock, Darin Hill, Leonard Martin, Deon Hogan)

6. George Mason

(Tommy Lovelace, Reggie Henderson, Ron George, John Parker)

TWO MILE RELAY

1. Villanova

(John Borgese, Mike England, Marcus O’Sullivan, John Keyworth)

2. Arizona St.

(Eddie Davis, Herbert Richardson, Michael Schwarz, Treg Scott)

3. Penn St.

(Paul McLaughlin, Richard Moore, Ken Wyan, Michael Cook)

4. Arkansas

3:14.70

7:21.90
7:23.37
7:24.02

7:26.44

(David Swain, Ed Williams, Paul Donovan, Tom Moloney)

5. Pittsburgh

(Darren Geary, William Moorhead, Garland Brown, Terry Gallagher)

6. New Mexico

7:26.50

7:26.56

(Richie Martinez, Ibrahim Hussein, Roger Moore, Pete Serna)

HIGH JUMP

1. Brian Stanton
2. Leo Williams

3. Nick Saunders
4. Ernest Patterson
4. Jack Jacoby

6. James Hopson

Houston
Navy
Boston U.
Murray St.
Boise St.
Connecticut

W W W kA~ N

-

N N B Y

IN

POLE VAULT

1. Felix Bohni

2. Brad Pursley

3. Dave Kenworthy
4. Jeff Buckingham
5. Joe Dial

6. Dave Volz

LONG JUMP

1. Reginald Kelly
2. Veryl Switzer

3. Delroy Poyser
4. Warren Wilhoite
5. Dwayne Rudd
6. Michael Conley

TRIPLE JUMP

1. Michael Conley
2. Keith Connor

3. Byron Griddle

4. Joseph Taiwo

5. David McFadgen
6. Al Joyner

SHOT PUT

1. Michael Carter
2. Augie Wolf

3. Scott Lofquist

4. Michael Manders
5. Hank Kraychir

6. Art McDermont

Men’s Results

San Jose St.

Abilene Christian

USC
Kansas
Oklahoma
Indiana

Jackson St.
Kansas St.
Texas Tech
Kansas

New Mexico
Arkansas

Arkansas
SMU
Houston

Washington St.

Virginia St
Arkansas St.

SMU
Princeton
Arkansas
Hamline
USC
Boston U.

18 5%
187 5%
183
18’3
18’3
180

26’ 6%
257 10%
25’4
257 1%
24’ 9%
24 6%

56’ 6%
557 8Ya
53’11
53’ 9%
53’9
52°9

66’ 9%4
66’ 17
65’ 9%
65’5
64’3
62° 11
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Men’s Results Women’s Results

35LB WT THROW 600y
1. Robert Weir SMU 76’ 5% 1. Delisa Walton Floyd  Tennessee 1:20.21
2. Tore Johnsen UTEP 71°5% 2. Lori McCauley Rutgers 1:21.76
3. Matt Mileham Fresno St. 69’4 3. Marcia Tate Nebraska 1:22.31
4. Declan Hagerty Boston U. 67 9% 4. Cathy Rattray Tennessee 1:22.54
5. Richard Olson SMU 66’ 8 5. Julie Boerman Michigan St.  1:22.76
6. Anders Hoff SMU 65’ 2% 6. Ovrill Dwyer-Brown  Florida St. 1:29.78
60y Women’s Results 880y
1. Janet Burke Nebraska 6.75 1. Joetta‘Clark' Tepn§ssee 2:06.02
2 Michelle Glover Houston 6.87 2. Jacqui Sedwick Michigan St.  2:07.94
3. Angela Thacker Nebraska 6.88 3. Suzanne Sheffield Texas A&M 2:09.46
4. Lisa Thompson UNLV 6.90 4. Claudette Groenendaal O.regfor.l 2:09.75
5. Easther Hope Jackson St. 6.92 5.7 eannet‘te Kelly Virginia 2:10.72
6. Rufina Ubah Missouri 6.97 6. Lana Zimmerman LSU 2:11.78
60yH 1000y
1. Candy Young Fairleigh Dickinson 7.49 L. Tlpa Krebs Clemson 2:28.58
2. Benita Fitzgerald Tennessee 7.52 2. Kirsti Voldnes Nebraska 2:29.69

g .
3 Kim Turner UTEP 756 3. Cindy Anz‘alone Houston 2:30.81
4. Janet Yarbrough Cal Poly SLO 7.84 4. Holly Straight Ke?ntucky 2:32.19
5. Maureen Pendergast ~ Long Island 7.93 3. Jody Eder' . Minnesota 2:32.33
6. Rhonda Blanford Nebraska 795 6. Barbara Higgins Boston U. 2:34.54
440y MIL.E RUN
1. Diane Dixon Ohio St. 53.47  L-AislingMolly — BYU 4:44.87
2. Charmaine Crooks ~ UTEP s471 2 Jill Haworth Virginia 4:45.96
3 Carlon Blackman Drake 5512 3. Apgela Chalmers  No. Ar‘lzona 4:46.13
4 Lisa Garrett Virginia 5533 4. me.la Detlefsen Georgia 4:47.06
5. Lisa Sparks Arkansas 5550 5. Patti Sue Plumer  Stanford ‘ 4:47.39
6. Gloria Jackson Morgan St. 5589 6. Lynne Strause North Carolina St. 4:47.66
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Women’s Results

TWO MILE

1. Patti Sue Plumer Stanford 9:45.54
2. Alison Wiley Stanford 9:45.95
3. Jenny Stricker Harvard 9:52.24
4. Amy Harper Cal Poly SLO 9:59.91
5. Cathy Branta Wisconsin 10:03.91
6. Lynn Jennings Princeton 10:09.24
MILE RELAY

1. Tennessee 3:37.08

(Cathy Rattray,Sharrieffa Barksdale,Joetta Clark,Delisa Walton Floyd)
2. Nebraska 3:38.16

(Janet Burke, Nicole Ali, Jennie Gorham, Marcia Tate)

3. Morgan St. 3:39.58
(Willetta Page, Janet Dodson, Kim Whitehead, Gloria Jackson)

4. Michigan St. 3:45.34

(Jacqui Sedwick, Julie Boerman, Cassandra Burkett, Judi Brown)

5. Oklahoma 3:50.67
(Cerelle Moore, Lea Beilman, Sherifa Sanders, Annette Campbell)

TWO MILE RELAY

1. Wisconsin 8:53.5%
(Ellen Olson, Mary Anne Brunner, Sue Spaltholz, Rose Thompson)

2. Villanova 8:55.3*
(Veronica MclIntosh, Vickie Brown, Patty Bradley, Joanne Kehs)

3. Minnesota 9:01.5*
(Kristin Rens, Cathy Gorecki, Ann Lundin, Jody Eder)

4. BYU 9:02.2*

(Jennifer Davidson,Karen Alexander,Karen Van Wagenen,Jill Holiday)

5. Kentucky 9:04.1*
(Missy Vaughn, Judy Thomas, Julie Stibbe, Bernadette Madigan)

6. Florida 9:04.1%*
(Regina Procaccio, Delight Chambers, Alverretta Pitts, Beth Adkins)

* _ hand timed

Women’s Results

HIGH JUMP

1. Disa Gisladottir
2. Mary Mol

3. Joanna Bullard
4. Ann Bair

5. Wendy Markham
6. Linda McCurdy

LONG JUMP

1. Carol Lewis

2. Angela Thacker

3. Kathy Rankins

4. Donna Thomas

5. Halcyon McKnight
6. Janet Buntin

SHOT PUT

1. Meg Ritchie

2. Carol Cady

3. Elaine Sobansky
4. Regina Cavanaugh
5. Patricia Walsh

6. Cindy Crapper

Alabama
Iowa
Michigan
Virginia
Florida St.
UTEP

Houston
Nebraska
Georgia

No. Texas St.

Kansas
Montana St.

Arizona
Stanford
Penn St.
Rice
Tennessee
Kentucky

- -

-

DN W L LD & O
—_ = = = DN
SO O O

21°6%
20 11%
20’ 11
20° 8%
207 1%
19° 8Y4

56’ 11%
547
53’ 11%
52°2%
5111
51’ 3%
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Hosted by The University of Michigan



Maxrch 11, 1983
Pontiac Silverdome, Pontiazc, MI

Z2-mile Run Trials

1st four in each heat gualify for final

Heat 1

1. * Gidamizs Shahanga (UTEP) 8:42.66
2. * Hans Xoeleman (Clemson) B:42.80
3. ¥ Mark Scrutton (Colorado) 8:43.05
4, * Gerard Donakowski {(Michigan) 5:43.14
5. Jeffery Drenth (Central Mich) 8:44.39
6. Mike Patton (Iilionois) 9:01.46
7. Ronald Carrell (Arkansas) 9:08.16
8. Joseph Kipsang {(lowa State) dny
Heat 2

1. * Brian Diemer (Michigan) 8:45.04
2. * Peter Koech (Wash.State) 8:45.89
3. * Ed Byestone (Brigham Young} 8:46.48
4, * James Sapienza (Dartmouth) 8:47.10
5. Zakayia Barie (UTEP) 8:48.78
6. Sam Ngatia (UTEP) 8:52,998
7. 8tijn Jaspers (Clemsgon} 8:57.78
8. Robert Duerksen (Central Mich) 9:03.26
9. Troy Billings (Boston Univ.) nt

Mile Run Trials

Qualify first four in each heat to final

Heat 1

1. * Frank O'Mara {Arkansas) 4:04.99
2. * Colin Bume (Memphig State) 4:05,.01
3. * Xevin King (Gesorgetown)} 4:05.31
4. * Wybo Lelieveld {Clemson} 4:05.33
5. Greg Domantay {(Illinois) 4:06. 46
6. Marcus O'Sullivan (Villanova) 4:07.33
7. Dave Strahl {(Florida} 4:08.84
8. aghley Johnson {(Western Kentucky) 4:10.09
G. andy DiConti (Bricham Young) 4:15.8
Heat 2

1. * Richard Tuwel (Washington St.) 4:04.46
2, * Jim Spivey (Indiana) 4:04.886
3. * ¥evin Johnson (®. Tenn. St.) 4:04,94
4, * adam Dixon (Harvard) 4:05.21
5. Paul Rugult (So, Methodist) 4:05.94
6. Todd Sinclair (Florida)d 4:08,35
7. FBarl Jones (Bastern Michigan) 4:18.58
8. Blaine Anderson (Brig.¥Young) 4:21.64

* pualifiers

NCAR THDOOR TRACK - MEN



' March

60 yd.

11, 1983

Hurdle Trials

Qualify firat five + next fastest

Heat 1

1. *# Eugene Norman (Rutgers) 7.22
2. * Michael Dees (Mississippi} 7.23
3. ¥ Cletus Clark (Houston) 7.24
4. % John Lengtréhm (Arig. Sst.) 7.39
5. ¥ Jeffery Wilson (Tennessee) 7.47
6. Malcolm Dixon (Missouri) 7.49

7. Kenneth Link (WE louisiana) 7.70

Heat 3

1. % wWillie Gault (Tennsssee) 7.03
2., * Rodney Wilson (Villanowva) 7.27
3. ¥ Fredrick Cleary(aArkansas) 7.33
4. * Sansiski Daniels (Tex-Arling)7.38
5. * Ed Brown (Saginaw Valley) 7.41

6. Craig White (Bast Carolina) 7.49
7. Miguel Williams (Mid.Tenn.St}7.56

Lamont Fletcher (W.virginia) nt

60 yd. Dash Trials

Qualiiy four from each heat to semifinals
%?Eg““narwin Cook (8o. Cal) 6.23
2. * Fabian Whymns (UTEP) G.24
3. * Sam Graddy (Tenneszsee} 6.29
4, * Mario Johnson {N'western St) 6.34
5. Ernest Pennington {Angelo St}6.36
6. Emuit King (Alabama) 6.46
Heat 3

1. # Bruce Davis_(Baylor)l 6.23
2. ¥ Calvin Smith (Alabama) 6.24
3. * Byron Harris {Toledo) - 6.28
4. * Donald Bly ({(Oklahoma) 6.29
5. Terry Bcott (Tennesgsee) 6.32

* Qualifiers

Heat

1, %
2.
3.
4.
3.

% % %

NCAA INDOOR TRACK - MEN

time to semifinals.

2

Milan Stewart {So. Cal)
Jack Pierce (Morgan St.)
Alex Washington (West.Mich)
Albert Lane (Missouri)
Reggie Towns (Tennessea)
Roger Kingdom {Pittsburgh)
Albert Jones {Okla. State}

2
Mark McHeil {Houston)

* Willie Gault (Tennessee)

Perry Williams (N.Carol,St)
Bo Jackson (Auburn)
Chidi Imoh (Missouri)

T.23
7.30
7.31
7.36
7.41
disg.
disqg.

6.21
6.22
6.34
€.35
6.39



March 11, 1983

SHOT PUT TRIALS

Qualify 8 to trials and finals

+ NCAA MEET RECORD -~ 0ld recsrd, 73'7u Robert Weir (SMU), 1981

TWCAA INDOOR TRACK - MEN

Michael Carter (So. Methodist) 66'11 1/2¢ pass pass
August Wolf (Princeton) 650 1/4v foul 62'10 3/4"v
Michael Manders ({Hamline} 5371 3/4" 64'8" foul
Hank Xraychir (So. Cal) 61711 1/4" 609" 62'¢ 1/4"
Scott Lofguist (Arkansas) 6271 3/4" foul foul
Rick Meyer (Houston) _ 610" 60'1 3/4"v foul
Art McDermott (Boston U.) 59710" foul 60710 3/4"
Oskar Jakobsson (Texas-~Austin) 58'0 1/2" 605 3/4" 60'7 1/4"
NON QUALIFIERS
Brian DPalatri (Louisiana Tech) 603 1/4% 5g1w 58"
Scott Lundy (Tennessee) 55'5 3/4" 56'9 1/4" 587 1/4"
James Dawson (Northeastern) foul foul foul
Gregyg Bartlett (Kansas State) foul 59'5" 592 1/a2%
Clint Johnson (Kansas) 58's 1/4" 60'1 1/2" foul
Wilbert Carter {No.Carolina St.) 54t4 3/4" 56'5 3/44 foul
Dimitrios Koutsoukis (Wash.St.) foul 59'11 3/4" foul
Stefan Fernholm (Brigham Young) did not compete
35 IB. WEIGHT THROW TRIALS AWND PFINALS
. TRIALS FINALS
1. Robert Weir Southern Methodist 7174 B8'o 1/2v
foul 69'4 1/4"
foul 76'5 1/2" 4
2. Tore Johnsen Texas~El Paso 65'1 1/2¢ 71'5 1i/2¢
65'a 3/4n foul
foul 6919 1/4%
3. Matthew Mileham Fresno State 694" 6871"
65111 3/4" 66'10 1/4"
, 66l 1/4v 679"
4., Declan Hagerty Boston University 6311 1/2" 6712 1/2¢
65110" 666"
67'g 3/4v 678"
5. Richard Olsen Scuthern Methodist 63711 3/4" BoTLY
64'8" 63'0 3/4"
, foul 668"
6. Anders Hoff Southern Methodist 63'e 1/2" foul
64!2" 62!8"
6417 1/2" 6512 3/4"
7. Tore Gustafsson Washington State foul foul
61'5 3/4% foul
g4l 1/4" 613 3/4%
.B. Shaun Pickering Stanford “60'11 1/2™ foul
: foul foul
NON QUALIFIERS 63'8 1/2" 54'g 1/2"
Mikko Valimake Brigham Young 59'g 1/20 615 3/44 62/5 1/2"
" Todd Shenk Penn State foul 61t'1 1/2v 62/0"
Alan Baginski Maryland 61'10 1/2% foul foul
Shawn Robinscn Brown University 52'7" 55" 86'9 1/2"



March 11,

1983

60 YARD HURDLES ~SEMIFINATS

pualify first four in each heat to final

Heat 1 .

1. * Willie Gault (Tennessee) 7.07
2. * Michael Dees (Missgissippi) 7.24
3. * Reggie Towns (Tennessee) 7.25
4, * Albert Lane {Missouri) 7.37
5. Fredrick Cleary {Arkansas) 7.46
6. Alex Washington {West.Mich} 7.47
7. Ed Brown (Saginaw Valley St)7.48

Rodney Wilson (Villanova) dnf

60 YARD DASH - SEMIPINALS

pualify firet four in each heat to final
Heat 1

1. * Willie Gault (Tennessee) 6.18
2. * Calvin Smith (Alabama) 6.19
3. * Mark McNeil (Houston) 6.22
4. * Perry Williams (N.Caro.8t) 6.26
5. Sam Graddy (Tennassee) 6.27
6. Bo Jackson {auburn) 6.37

LONG SUMP TRIALS

Qualify B8 to trials and final.

1. Reginald Kelly {Jackson St.)

2. Michael Conley (Arkansas

3. Wazren Wilhoite ({(Kansas)

4, Veryl Switzer (Kansas State)

5. Delroy Poyser (Texas Tech)

6. Dwayne Rudd (New Mexico)

7. Steve Bridges (Western Kentucky)
8. Eric McCarrol (Indiana)

NON QUALIFIERS

Chris Brooks (Bastern Carolina)
Kevin Baker (Southern Illinois}
Derek Harper {Michigan)

Ralph Spry (Mississippi)

Clarence Chrigtian (Georgia)

George Gaffney (Fresne State)
Greg Neal (Tennessee)

Kerry Zimmerman {Indiana)

Andre Kirnes {Mid. Tennessee State)
William Thompson (Arkansas)
Orestes Meeks {(Mid. Tennessee State)

Edward Lloyd (Louisiana State)
Troy Amboree (Lamar)

NCAA INDOOR TRACK -~ MEN

Heat

2.
3.

# ok M

5,
6.

25%10 3/4"
24'7 1/a"
2512 1/4"°

23'9 3/4%

24100
24!2 1/2u
231gt
22'8"

23'11 3/4%

217 /2
23'5 3/4"
2373 3/4"
23 T 111[

2371 1/2"

23'5 3/4"
23710 1/2"
22'11 3/4%
20v11”
Ffoul

did not compete
did not compete

2

Milan Stewart (So.Cal} 7.18
Jack Pierce (Morgan State) 7.23
BEugene Norman {Rutgers) 7.26
Sansiski Daniels {Tex-Arling) 7.27
Cletus Clark (Houston) 7.31
Jeffery Wilson (Tennessee) 7.34
Craig White (East Carolina) 7.36
John Lenstrohm (Ariz. State}) 7.47
2

Bruce Davis (Baylor) 6.21
Darwin Cook (So. Cal) 6.23
Fabian Whymnas (Tex-El Paso} 6.24
Byron Harris (Toledo) 6.25
Donald Bly (Oklahoma) 6.26

Mario Johnson (Northwestern S5t}6.39

25111v

25¢3 1/2¢
24v11 1/4"
25'2 1/4"%
24'10 3/4"

24's 1/4"

23'3 1/4"
235 3/40

23 L 4"

22 Ig!'l
24°0 3/4"
foul

foul
24!3"
24%3 1/2"
24'0 3/4¢
23 Igli

22 I'4II
23°1 1/4"

pass
pass
24/11"
pass
24'6 1/4"

24'10 1/4%

24l9 1/2“

24'6 3/4"

233"
24'3 3/4"
2475%
24'6 3/4"
23'8 1/2v
24'5 i/2"
24'0 3/4"
foul
24%1 3/4%
23 lll!
foul



March 11, 1983 NCAA INDOOR TRACK -~ MEN

440 YARD DASH TRIALS

Qualify first 2 in each heat to final.

Heat 1
1. * Carlton Young {Villanova) 48. 40
2. * Sunday Uti {Jowa State) 48.61
3. Deon Hogan (Kansas) 48.83
4, Wally Bumpas {Mississippi) 49.80
5. Dave Smith {Idaho) 50.03
Heat 2
1. * Ed Brown (Saginaw Valley St} 48.51
2. * Clarence Daniel {Mississippi) 49,37
3. Tim Johnson (Mid.Tenn.St.) 49.65
4. Eliiott Quow (Rutgers) disg.
Michael Franks {(Southern I1l.) dnf
Heal 3
1. * Cal Brooks (Ruburn) 48.76
2. * Reggie Henderson (George Mason) 48.89
3. Stanley Blalock (Georgia) 48.91
4. Victor Lacey {(Memphis State) 49.70
Bertland Cameron (UTEP) dnf

880 YARD RUN TRIALS

Qualify first 4 in each heat to final

g?é& %ay Brown (Virginia) 1:53.75
2. * Rick Raymond {Southern Method.} 1:53.80
3. * Butch Brown (Rhode Island) 1:54.15
4. * John Marshall {(Villanova) l:54.29
5. Rick Puriff {(Wisconsin) 1:54.64
6. Neal Carter (Purdue) 1:55.24
7. Mike Moran (Minnesota) 1:57.97
Darren Kern (Indiana) anf
Heat 2
1. * Rob Topping (So. Methodist) 1:54.64
2. * Stanley Redwine (Arkansas) 1:54.74
3. * Cardell Williams {Armwy) 1:54.79
4, * LeRoy Robinson {(Idaho) 1:55.01
5. Brian Maas (Minnesota) 1:55.36
6. Greg Roseboro (Georgia) 1:58.69
Scott Davis (Missouri disqg.
Carl Bell (SE Miss. St.} dnf

Joe Kapheim (Wisconsin} dnf



6.

March 11, 1983 NCAR INDCQOR TRACK - MEN

HIGH JUMP TRIALS

8 gualifiers to final. 710" 712" 73" 714"
Ernest Patterson (Murray State) GOX X ox- 00X
Brian Tietijens (Iowa State} X X b4 PPO
Leo Williams (Navy) X 8]0} X PPO
Jack Jacocby (Boise State) P4 00x X PPO
James Hopson {Connecticut)} P 0l8)'4 ox PPO
Brian Stanton {(Houston) (9):4 pid Q0% PPO
Dave Stapleton (Brigham Young) X ox Q0% PPO
Nick Saunders (Boston Univ.) p 4 OX (6]0).4 PPO
NON QUALIFIERS

Stephen Wray (Southern Illinois) b4 QOX e]0)4 oo0
Robert Olson (Brigham Young) OX 000

Charles Wilbanks (Gesorgia) 10):4 Quo

Ron Jones (Indiana) Q0

Mike Pascuzzo (Maryland) X 183’4 Qo0 .

Paul Piwinski (Michigan State) ()4 00K o0

Larey Weaver (Louisiana State) 0,64 X Qo0

Doug Shouse (Arkansas State ) X Qo0

Jamesz Cunningham (Washington State) 000

Steve Banks {(Arkansas State} ox 000

Kenneth Winey (Southern Univ,) Q0K Q00

Kenny Smith (Florida State) Qo0

POLE VAULT TRIALS

8 gualifiers to final. 16'6 i7'o" 1714%

David Volz {(Indiana) P P X

Brad Pursley {Abilene Christian) P P X

Jeff Buckingham (Kansas) P P 9534

Joe Dial {Oklahoma State) P X X

Felix Bohni (San Jose State) P 4 OxX

Eric Forney (Oklahomg State) X X X

David Kenworthy {(Southern Cal) P 814 ox

Tim Bright (Abilene Christian) - P 19).4 00X

NON QUALIFIERS

Mark Rose {(Louisiana State) B 000

Grey Rappe (Louisiana State) P Q00

Daren Pahl (Murray State) Coo

Poug Lytle (Kansas State) P GO0

Andrew Barmes {(Illinois) Q0% 000

Taodd Ceooper (Baylor) OX 000

Curtis Geerlings {(Central Michigan) X Q00

Kevin Thiessen {arkansas) Qo0

James Johnston {Purdue) 000

Paul Brattlof (Rice) X X 000

Scott Shaffer (Arkansas State) 0)4 000

Mark Klee (Arkansas) X co0

William Butler (Maryland) Q00

Glen Loontier (Nebraska) OX Q00
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March 11, 1983 NCAA INDOCR TRACK - MEN

TWO MILE RELAY TRIALS

Qualify first 4 in each heat to final

Healt 1

1. * Arizona State 7:27.69 gddie Davis 1:52.9, Herbert Richardson 1:52.0
Treg Scott 1:51.2, Michael Schwarz 1:31.6

2. ¥ New Mexico 7:28.17 Richie Martinez 1:55.0, Pete Serna 1:51.0
Roger Moore 1:50.0, Ibrahim Hussein 1:52.0

3. * Arkansas 7:28.48 Bd Williams 1:53.7, Thomas Moloney 1:53.2
David Swain 1:51.0, Paul Donovan 1:50.6

4, * Villanova 7:28.56 John Borgese 1:54.3, John Keyworth 1:53.0
Mike England 1:51.0, Marcus O'Sullivan 1:50.1

5. Virginia 7:28.78 Vincent Draddy 1:54.7, John Hinton 1:51.7

Darrell Earman 1:52.2 , Thec Hodge 1:50.1
G. Northern Arizona nt

Heat 2
1. * Penn State 7:33.64 Paul McLaughlin 1:54.4, Renneth Wynn 1:54.1
. Michael Cook 1:51.9, Richard Moore 1:53.2
2. * Pittsburgh 7:33.75 Terry Gallagher 1:52.5, William Moorehead 1:53.4
Garland Brown 1:53.5, Darren Geary 1:54.2
3. ¥ Kansas 7:33.84 Todd Ashley 1:56.9, Van Schaffer 1:52.6

Tim Gundy 1:51.9, Dave Cole 1:52.1
4. * PBastern Michigan 7:34.06 Steve VanLoton 1:55.8, Chris Lezovich 1:53.3
Erik Herriksen 1:54.1, Earl Jones 1:50.8

5. Idaho State 7:46.29 Darin White 1:55.8, Tracy Harris 1:53.3
Steve Rresl 1:57.4, Roger Romero 1:57.9
6. Illinois State 7:47.87 John Sullivan 1:55.3, Mike Sullivan 1:57.7

Tes Hampton 1:56.1, Tim Vandergrift 1:58.9

600 YARD RUN TRIALS

Qualify first2 in each heat to final

Heat 1 )
1. * Mark Rowe {Jackson St.) 1:12.84
2. * Sunder Nix (Indiana} 1:13.00

3., TLeroy Dixson (Wiscorsin) 1:13.87
4. Todd Steverson (Michigan) 1:15.02
Chris Whitlock (Wash.St.) d4nf
Edward Yearwood (MorganSt) dnf

Heat 2

1. * Alonzo Babers {(Air Force) 1:11.97

2. * Marcus Sanders {(Mich St.) 1:12.34

3. Gordon Hinds {Adelphi) 1:12.94

4, Verlon Rhodes {(So.Carolina}l:ld,d4d

5. Robin Thomas (SE Mo.S8t.) 1:16.17
Michael Armour (Ga Tech) dnt

Heat 3

1. * Mike Bradley {Kansas St.} 1:12.04

2. * Steve Dziabis (Notxe Dame) 1:12.12

3. Jeffrey Gross {Augustana) 1:14.28

4., Henry Sanchez (VMI) 1:15,54
Calvin Gunning (Norfolk st} dnr



March 11, 1983

TRIPLE JUMP QUALIFYING

Qualify 8 tc'} trials and final

Byron Criddle (Houston)

Delroy Poyser (Texas Tech)
Michael Conley {Arkansas)

Keith Conner (Southern Methodist)
David McFadgen (Virginia State)
Al Joyner (Arkansas State)

Josech Taiwo (Washington State)
Dwayne Rudd (New Mexico)

NON QUALIFIERS

Mike Scudieri (George Mason)

Gary Milton (Washington State)
Greg Neal (Ternessee)

Eddie Loyd {Mid. Tenn. State)
Francis Dodoo {(Washington State)
Edward Williams (Prairie View A&M)
Neil Crichlow {(Idzho)

William Thompson (Arkansas)

David Siler (Tennessee}

1000 YARD RUN TRIALS

54Illl
50'11 1/4%
5312 3/4¢
5067 1/2"
52'8 1/2"
52'3 1/4"
50*11"
50'3 3/4"

49'0 1/2%
47' 3 3/4"
491.0"
50'6 1/4"
foul

49'7 1/2¢
4915 3/4"
493"

pass
foul
53%'5 1/2"

534 1/2"

K2'g i/2v
5312 3/4"

52'10 1/2¢

52'6 1/2%

49'8 1/2"
51! 211
51 !0“
B2t5"

5271 3/4"

foul
foul
498 1/2%

did not compete

Qualify first 4 in each heat to final

Heat 1

1. ¥ William Wuyke (Alabama)

2. *James McKeon (Richmond)

3. * Jama Aden (Fairleigh-Dick.)
4. * John Marshall (Villanova)

5. Todd Colas (Pittsbuxrgh)

6. Sotrios Moutsanas (WashState)
7. . James Westman {Rutgers)

8. Mike Kirk {(Iliinocis State)

Heat 2

1. * Edwin Koech (Richmond)

2. * Richard Tuwei {(Wash. State)

3. * Gary Morton (Brigham Young)

4. * Jim Spivey (Indiana)

5. Pavid Uhrich {Marquette)

6. Carlos Quinones (Texas)

7. FJimmy Igoche (Fairleigh-Dick)
Mike England (Villanova)

2:10.86
2:10.96
2:10.99
2:11.22
2:11.25
2:11.88
2:11.91
2:17.06

2:09.11
2:08.46
2:09.66
2:09.73
2:09.79
2:09.81
2:13.12
2:17.29

NCAA INDOOR TRACK - MEBN

pass
53'7 1/4"
pass
pass
5313 3/4"
52 ¥ 6“’
52'7 3/4"
523 374

foul

5011 1/2"
50'9 1/4%
sarar
51730"

49 1 8“
50'8"

foul



March 11, 1982

MILE RELAY TRIALS

Qualify first 3 in each heat to final.

Heat 1
1. * Iowa State

2. ¥ George Mason
3. * Kansas
4. Auburn

Southern Illincis

Middle Tenn. State

Heat 2
1. * Southern Methedist

2. % Cklahoma

3. * Georgia Tech

4. Michigan State
5. Idaho
6. Northern Arizona

3:15.45

3:16.37

3:17.70

3:19.18

disqg.

dnr

3:13.36

3:14.85

3:16.21

3:16.88

3:18.61

3:20.06

NCAA INDQOR TRACK - MEN

Justin Nemec 42.7, Todd Holm 48.9
Mike Wade 49.4, Sunday Ui 47.5

Ronald George 49.3, Reggie Henderson 48.7
Tomny Lovelace 49.4, John Parker 49.1

Rod Bulleock 49.5, Darin Hill 49.7
Leonard Martin 49.2, Deon Hogan 49.2

Kevin Brooks 51.2, Steven Griffiths 49,7
Timothy James 48.6, Forika Mchougald 49.6

Russell Carter 48.8, Rod Jones 48.5
Russell Mitchell 48.2, Leslie Brooks 47.9

Freddie Wilson 49.3, Aubrey Jones 48.4
Coty Duling 47.8, Don Bly 45.2

Caxlyle St.Martin Bernard 51.1, Michael
Armour 47.1, James Stanley 49.8,
Thomas Hind 48.1

Clarence Wilkins 50.8, Kelvin Scott 49.6
Marcus Sanders 48.1, Eliot Tabron 49.6

Everton Wanliss 50.3, Dave Smith 49.6
LeRoy Robinscn 48.9, Dave Harewood 49.9

Ronald Gray 49.8, Burnell Trimble 49.0
Collin Francis 50.4, Ricardo McVane 50.7



March 12, 1983
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RCAA INDOOR TRACK - MEN

GO YARD HURDLE FINAL

Willie Gault Tennasses
Milan Stewart Southern Calif.
Reggie Towns Tennesses
Michael Dees Mississippi
Eugene Norman Rutgers
Sansiski Daniels Texas—~Arlington
Albert Lane Missouri

Jack Pierce Morgan State

60 YARD DASH FINAL

Willie Gault Tennessee
Calvin Smith Alabama

Mark McNeil Houston

Bruce Davis Bavlor

Darwin Cook Southern Calif.
Byron Harris Toledo

No.Carclina State
Texas-El Paso

Perry Williams
Fabian Whymns

MILE RUN FINAL

Jim Spivey Indiana

Richard Tuwei Washington State
Kevin Johnson Bast Tenn. State
Adam Dixon Harvard

Wybo Lelieveld Clemson

Kevin King Georgetown
Colin Hume Memphis State
Frank ¢'Mara Arkansas

440 YARD PINAL

Carliton Young Villancwa
Sunday Uti Iowa State
Reggie Henderson George HMason
Cal Brooks Auburn
Clarence Daniel Mississippi

Ed Brown Saginaw Valley St.

6.98
7.12
7.30
7.32
7.34
7.38
7.40
dny

6.18
6.18
6.19
€.20
6.21
6.24
6.27
6.29

47.17
47.56
48,15
48,17
48,18
48.48

10.



March 12, 1983

2.
3.
4.7

+ WCAR Record.

Reginald Kelly

Veryl Switzer

Delroy Povyser

Warren Wilhoite

Dwayne Rudd

Michael Conley

Steve Rridges

EBric MoCarrol

Brian Stanton
Leo Williams

Nick Saunders

Ernest Patterson

Jack Jagohy
Janes Hopson
Brian Pietijensg

Dave Stapleton

LONG JUMP FINAL

Jackson Stake

Kansas State

Texas Tech

Kansas

New Mexico

Arkansas

Western Kentucky

Indiana

LDIGH JUMP FINAL

10
Houston X
Navy X
Bogton Univ, X
Murray State X
Belige State X
Connectlicut PP
Towa State X
Brigham Young 00Q

WCAA INDOOR TRACK — MEN

TRIALS FINALS

2579 pass

267 6 3/4" pass

pass 25'9 i/4v
25710 3/4° foul

22°8 1/4" foul

Pass T 254 1/27
24'8 1/4v 2312 1/2¢
foul 24rqn

257 4% 252 1/2"
240110 24310 1/4"
25'1 3/4 foul

2416 foul

249 1/4" pass

Foul pasgsy

pags pags

Foul 2472 3/4"
24'6 1/4” 247 1727
246 3/4" foul

foeul 220 1/4"
337 3/4n 228 3/4%
215" foul

232 1/z2v 2110 1/2v
foul 23'4 1/4"
2170 /a0 234"
7-1.1/2  71-3  7-4 1/2 I~ 7/7%
X X OX X 7 00g
X X k4 ax QCo
GX X X oGO
s b4 GGo

X X GO0

10) 4 X C00

X CX COG

Old record, 7-5 3/4, Ieo Williama, Navy, 1982,
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March 12, 1983 NCAA INDOCR TRACK - MEN

880 YARD RUN FINAL

1, John Marshall Villanova 1:51.23
2. Stanley Redwine Arkansas 1:51.38
3. Cardell Williams Army 1:51.74
4. Rob Topping Southern Methodist 1:51.86
5. ©LeRoy Robinson Idaho 1:52.46
6. Butch Brown Rhode iIsland 1:52.67
7. Rick Raymond Southern Methodist 1:52.69
8. Ray Brown Virginia 1:53.49
600 YARD RUN FINAL
1. Sunder Nix Indiana 1:10.51
2. Mark Rowe Jackson State 1:10.69
3. Mike Bradley Kansas State 1:11,84
4. Marcus Sanders Michigan State 1:12.27
5. Alonzo Babers Air Force 1:12.83
€. Steve Dziabis Notre Dame 1:14.75
TWO MILE RELAY FINAL
1. VILILANOVA 7:21.90 + John Borgese 1:52.8, John Keyworth 1:51.2
Mike England 1:48.9, Marcus O'Sullivan 1:48.9
2., ARIZONA STATE 7:23.37 Herbert Richardson 1:52.5, Treg Scott 1:51.1
Eddie Davis 1:50.0, Michael Schwarz 1:49.7
3. PENN STATE 7:24,02 Paul McLaughlin 1:52.8, Richard Moore 1:51.9
Renneth Wyan 1:49.6, Michael Cook 1:49.7
4. ARKANSAS 7:26.44 Paul Donovan 1:53.8, David Swain 1:52.9
Thomas Moloney 1:50.2, EQ Williams 1:49.4
5. PITI'SBURGH 7:26.50 Darren Geary 1:52.0, wWilliam Moorhead 1:53.4
Garland Brown 1:50.5, Terry Gallagher 1:50.5
6. NEW MEXICO 7:26.56 Richie Martinez 1:55.5, Ibrahim Bussein 2:00.9
Roger Moore 1:50.7, Pete Serna 1:49.6
7. EASTERN MICHIGAN 7:29.92 Steve Van Loton 1:54.9, Chrig Lezovich 1:52.0
Bric Herriksen 1:53.0, Earl Jones 1:49.5
B. XKANSAS 7:30.13 Todd Ashley 1:55.7, Van Schaffer 2:00.7,

Tim Gundy 1:51.6, Dave Cole 1:51.7

+ NCAA Record. Qld iecord, 7:24.48, Richmond, 1982.
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March 12, 1983 NCAA INDCOR TRACK - MEN

POLE VAULT FINAL

17-0 17-6 17-9 18-0 18-3 18~-5% 18-83%
1. Felix Bohni San Jose State P X P Q0X OX + 000
2. Brad Pursley Abilene Christian P 00X 00X X 16):4 C00
3. David Kenworthy Southern Calif, P b4 PX PX Q00
4, Jeff Buckingham Kansas r X P X 164 OO0
5. Joce Dial Oklahoma State P Q0X X 19)'¢ POX 000
6. DRavid Vol=z Indiana P r 6).4 X OPP ol0}
7. Eric Forney Oklahoma State X X coO
8. Tim Bright Abilene Christian 0OQO
+ NCAR Record. 01d record, 18-5 1/4, Mike Tully (UCLA)} 1973.
SHOT PUT FINAL
TRIALS FINALS
1. Michael Carter Southern Methodist 653" 64'8 1/4"
66'9 1/4" 64710 1/2"
66'4" 65'3 1/2"
2. August Wolfe Princeton foul 66' 1 3/4"
6ltioM 65%*7 1/2"
e4t'g" 6511 1/2¢%
3. Scott Lofguist Arkansas 821" foul
64°10 3/4" 631"
foul 659 1/2¢
4. Michael Manders Hamline 5976 1/4" 60'0 1/4"
62'g 3/4" 655"
63'1 1/2" 64/3 1/2®
5. Hank Kraychir Southern Calif. 604 3/4" 62'8 1/4"
637i™ 63'9 1/4"
Gar3" 211"
6. Art Mchermott Boston University &0'10 1/2" 61°10"
62'11 1/2¢ 61' 3 3/4"
foul 6210 1/4"
7. Oskar Jzkobsson Texas ~Austin 59110 1/27" foul
c0'L1" foul
62'6 3/4% foul
8. Rick Meyer Houston 61'3 1/4" foul
510" foul
604" 6l'e 1/2%



March 12, 1983

L .
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Michael Conley

Keith Connor

Byron Criddle

Joseoh Taiwo

David McFadgen

Al Joyner

Delroy Poyser

Dwayne Rudd

Mark Scrutton

Brian Diemer

Ed Eyestone
Peter Koech

NCAA INDOCR TRACK -~ MEN

TWO MELE RUN FINAL

Colorado 8:29,29
Gidamis Shahanga Texags-El Paso 8:29.72
Michigan 8:30.49
Gerard Donakowski Michigan 8:32.61
Brigham Young 8:33.30
Washington St. 8:38.10
James Sapienza Dartmouth 8:41.26
Hans XKoeleman Clemson 8:49.32
TRIPLE JUMP FINAL
Trials
Arkansas 547 1/4
544"
54'6 1/4"
Southern Methodist 54711 1/4"
552 1/4%
55'8 1/4"
Houston foul
517 0 1/av
foul
Washington State 523 1/2¢
Foul
5315"
Virginia State 539"
476 1/4%
520"
Arkansas 4971
52'9"
52'3 3/4v
Texas Tech foul
4811 1/4"
49410 1i/4"

New Mexico

did not compete

Finals

foul
55'4 1/4"

56'6 1/2"

54'11 1/2¢%
foul
54740

foul

53'11 1/2"

47'8"

52'0 1/2"
53'9 3/4"

53'g 1/2"

52'10 1/2
44 0 1/2v
52 3 3/4%

5072 1/2%
51'6 3/4"
5275 1/4"

pass
49%4 1/2v
51%3 3/4%

14.
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March 12, 1983 NCAA ITNDOOR TRACK - MEN

1000 YARD RUN FINAL

1. Edwin Koech Richmond 2:08.59
2. Richard Tuwei Washington St. 2:09.51
3. Jim Spivey Indiana 2:09.68
4, William Wuyke Alabama 2:09,93
5. John Marshall Villanova 2:10.08
6. Jama Aden Fairleigh-Dick 2:10.18
7. Gary Morton Brigham Young 2:10.29
8. James McKeon Richmond 2:10.32

MILE RELAY FINAL

1. OKIAHOMA 3:11.21 Freddie Wilson 48.6, Coty Duling 48.2,
Aubrey Jones 47.4, bon Bly 47.0

2, SOUTHERN METHODEST 3:11.74 Russell Carter 49.8, Rod Jones 46.5
Russell Mitchell 47.9, Leslie Brooks 47.0

3. TOWA STATE 3:13.49 Justin Nemec 49.2, Todd Holm 47.9
Mike Wade 48.6, Sunday Uti 47.6

4. GEORGIA TECH 3:14.63 Carlyle St. Martin Bernard 42.9, Thomas Hind nt
James Stanley 48,1, Michael Armour 48.3

5. KANSAS 3:14.67 Rod Bullogk 48.7, Darin Hill 48.2,
Leonard Martin 49.3, Deon Hogan 47.4

6. GECRGE MASON 3:14.70 Tommy Lovelace 50.5, Reggie Henderson 46.9
Ronalﬁ George 50.5, John Parker 46.7

Attendance: 15,060. MNew NCAA record. Attendance for 1982 was 14,107, the
existing record.

Men's Coach of the ¥Year -—--- Bob Teel, Missouril

Women's Coach of the Year ~~- Terry Crawford, Tennessee



March

10.
11.

13.

i4.
15.

21.

25.
26.

12, 1983

Southern Methodist
Villanova
Arkansas
Indiana
Tennessee
Houston
Washington State
Jackson State
Southern Calif.
Texas-El Paso
Iowa State
Kansa State
Alabama

Boston Univ.
Colorado
Kansas
Michigan
Oklahoma
Richmond

San Jose State
Abilene Christian
Arizona State
Navy

Princeton
George Mason
Army

E. Tenn, State
Mississippi
Penn State
Texas Tech
¥Fresno State

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

43
32
29
27
26
22
21
18
18
16
14
14
12
11
10
io0
10
10
190

3
()

AR OO0 N Ooo

32,

38.

41.

49,

WCAA INDOOR TRACK

Auvburn

Baylor

Hamline

Harvard
Geoxgia Tech
Michigan State
Boise State
Murray State
New Mexico

Air Force

Tdaho

Brigham Young
Clemzon

Rutgers
Pittsburgh
Oklahoma State
Virginia State
Arkansas State
Connecticut
Fairleigh Dickinson
Georgetown
Notre Dame
Rhode Island
Saginaw Valley St.
Pexas-Arlington
U. of Toledo

i6.
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